The second step is ratification
by three-fourths of the states.

Given the hurdles set up by Article
V, it should come as no surprise that so
few amendments to the Constitution
have been approved. There are twenty-
seven in all, and the first ten were rati-
fied en bloc in 1791—209 years ago. In
the two hundred and nine years since
ratification of the Bill of Rights, there
have been just 17 additional amend-
ments. Think of that. If we disregard
the 18th and 21st Amendments, mark-
ing the beginning and end of Prohibi-
tion, we are left with only 15 amend-
ments in 209 years!